
January 15, 2017 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2017 WINTER SERIES
Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 Ethan Seltzer 19 M 15-19 18.14

2 Todd Briggs 36 M 30-39 18.18

3 Nolan Kus 14 M ≤ 14 20.07

Overall Female

15 Dolgor Badyanova 33 F 30-39 23.54

16 Danielle Soldo 50 F 50-59 23.58

19 Laura Donnelly 50 F 50-59 24.30

≤ 14 Male

7 James Gaughan 14 M ≤ 14 21.26

24 Johnathon Sciortino 7 M ≤ 14 25.18

33 Cole Simon 10 M ≤ 14 26.16

≤ 14 Female

57 Catherine St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 29.00

88 Margaret St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 45.46

15-19 Male

52 Varun Harvu 15 M 15-19 28.39

15-19 Female

NONE

20-29 Male

4 Ken Walsh 28 M 20-29 20.37

6 Ryan DeGorio 21 M 20-29 21.00

30 Casey Holcombe 29 M 20-29 25.51

20-29 Female

40 Jaclyn Cusack 21 F 20-29 26.40

49 Maureen Nealon 24 F 20-29 27.33

81 Abhijna Harvu 26 F 20-29 38.31

30-39 Male

8 Tim Fitch 37 M 30-39 21.45

9 Issa Abbasi 31 M 30-39 21.57

30-39 Female

25 Jamie Hale 35 F 30-39 25.19

37 Diana Laczny 35 F 30-39 26.26

38 Lauren Spiegelhoff 30 F 30-39 26.26

40-49 Male

10 Carlos Moreno 46 M 40-49 22.09

12 Chris Adamo 44 M 40-49 22.29

13 Greg Hughes 44 M 40-49 22.55

40-49 Female

65 Siobon Humphrey 48 F 40-49 32.27
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86 Lis Tischler 45 F 40-49 41.16

89 Susan St. Germaine 47 F 40-49 45.48

50-59 Male

11 Don Schwartz 56 M 50-59 22.16

18 Mike Durning 59 M 50-59 24.13

20 John Rodriguez 55 M 50-59 24.34

50-59 Female

34 Cheryl Scher 53 F 50-59 26.21

39 Sue Patla 58 F 50-59 26.30

55 Erin Beuka 53 F 50-59 28.52

60-69 Male

5 Scott Linnell 60 M 60-69 20.40

14 Mark Fukayama 62 M 60-69 23.52

23 Ben Smutek 68 M 60-69 25.06

60-69 Female

36 Sue Juronics 69 F 60-69 26.24

93 Eileen Giordino 61 F 60-69 50.21

70-79 Male

44 Marty Slutzky 71 M 70-79 27.21

87 Joe Delgardio 77 M 70-79 41.50

70-79 Female

64 Marilyn Ryder 75 F 70-79 32.27

80-89 Male

46 Ralph Garfield 81 M 80-89 27.28

59 Olie Nelson 80 M 80-89 29.57

84 Gene Geer 82 M 80-89 40.55

Racewalker

Male

67 Fred Linkhart 64 M 60-69 33.38

74 Ray Robertson 73 M 70-79 35.27

76 John Fredericks 68 M 60-69 36.02

79 Ross Miano 67 M 60-69 37.14

80 Pat Bivona 75 M 70-79 37.23

Female

70 Panse Geer 70 F 70-79 34.27

75 Maria Paul 51 F 50-59 35.55

78 Susan Middaugh 61 F 60-69 36.45

88 Margaret St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 45.46

89 Susan St. Germaine 47 F 40-49 45.48

92 Donna Anilonis 50 F 50-59 50.20

93 Eileen Giordino 61 F 60-69 50.21

94 Robin Miano 55 F 50-59 51.07



January 15, 2017 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2017 WINTER SERIES
Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Placement

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

1 Ethan Seltzer 19 M 15-19 18.14

2 Todd Briggs 36 M 30-39 18.18

3 Nolan Kus 14 M ≤ 14 20.07

4 Ken Walsh 28 M 20-29 20.37

5 Scott Linnell 60 M 60-69 20.40

6 Ryan DeGorio 21 M 20-29 21.00

7 James Gaughan 14 M ≤ 14 21.26

8 Tim Fitch 37 M 30-39 21.45

9 Issa Abbasi 31 M 30-39 21.57

10 Carlos Moreno 46 M 40-49 22.09

11 Don Schwartz 56 M 50-59 22.16

12 Chris Adamo 44 M 40-49 22.29

13 Greg Hughes 44 M 40-49 22.55

14 Mark Fukayama 62 M 60-69 23.52

15 Dolgor Badyanova 33 F 30-39 23.54

16 Danielle Soldo 50 F 50-59 23.58

17 Thomas Long 49 M 40-49 24.01

18 Mike Durning 59 M 50-59 24.13

19 Laura Donnelly 50 F 50-59 24.30

20 John Rodriguez 55 M 50-59 24.34

21 Jonathan Lyon 41 M 40-49 24.44

22 Charles Best 48 M 40-49 24.45

23 Ben Smutek 68 M 60-69 25.06

24 Johnathon Sciortino 7 M ≤ 14 25.18

25 Jamie Hale 35 F 30-39 25.19

26 Mark Leary 56 M 50-59 25.23

27 Jim McKeon 47 M 40-49 25.25

28 Chris Elliott 50 M 50-59 25.36

29 Norm Dannen 65 M 60-69 25.46

30 Casey Holcombe 29 M 20-29 25.51

31 Pawan Harvu 27 M 20-29 25.53

32 Joe Kelly 60 M 60-69 25.54

33 Cole Simon 10 M ≤ 14 26.16

34 Cheryl Scher 53 F 50-59 26.21

35 Hannu Mantila 66 M 60-69 26.23

36 Sue Juronics 69 F 60-69 26.24

37 Diana Laczny 35 F 30-39 26.26

38 Lauren Spiegelhoff 30 F 30-39 26.26

39 Sue Patla 58 F 50-59 26.30

40 Jaclyn Cusack 21 F 20-29 26.40

41 Brian Gaughan 58 M 50-59 26.43

42 Philip Cocuzza 55 M 50-59 27.09

43 Stephen Culver 52 M 50-59 27.15

44 Marty Slutzky 71 M 70-79 27.21

45 Julian Zammit 63 M 60-69 27.26

46 Ralph Garfield 81 M 80-89 27.28

47 Rachel Sciortino 39 F 30-39 27.29

48 Ryan Ann Fitch 37 F 30-39 27.30

49 Maureen Nealon 24 F 20-29 27.33
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50 Jeremy Simon 51 M 50-59 28.20

51 Mark Hassett 65 M 60-69 28.22

52 Varun Harvu 15 M 15-19 28.39

53 Derron Palmer 44 M 40-49 28.45

54 Fatima Bohorquez 33 F 30-39 28.51

55 Erin Beuka 53 F 50-59 28.52

56 Dave Boemo 52 M 50-59 28.58

57 Catherine St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 29.00

58 John Carroll 57 M 50-59 29.12

59 Olie Nelson 80 M 80-89 29.57

60 Robert St. Germaine 55 M 50-59 30.03

61 Robert McGill 56 M 50-59 30.15

62 James Bergum 67 M 60-69 30.29

63 Robert Boyd 69 M 60-69 31.37

64 Marilyn Ryder 75 F 70-79 32.27

65 Siobon Humphrey 48 F 40-49 32.27

66 John Bourbon 53 M 50-59 32.43

67 Fred Linkhart 64 M 60-69 33.38

68 Gene Yanchurak 55 M 50-59 34.03

69 Richard Trenk 59 M 50-59 34.18

70 Panse Geer 70 F 70-79 34.27

71 Dennis Murachanian 58 M 50-59 35.03

72 Frank Kus 54 M 50-59 35.04

73 Ron Ackerman 68 M 60-69 35.16

74 Ray Robertson 73 M 70-79 35.27

75 Maria Paul 51 F 50-59 35.55

76 John Fredericks 68 M 60-69 36.02

77 Matthew Cusack 53 M 50-59 36.24

78 Susan Middaugh 61 F 60-69 36.45

79 Ross Miano 67 M 60-69 37.14

80 Pat Bivona 75 M 70-79 37.23

81 Abhijna Harvu 26 F 20-29 38.31

82 Andrew Wohl 50 M 50-59 39.19

83 JoAnn Shorr 55 F 50-59 40.02

84 Gene Geer 82 M 80-89 40.55

85 William Blair 59 M 50-59 41.14

86 Lis Tischler 45 F 40-49 41.16

87 Joe Delgardio 77 M 70-79 41.50

88 Margaret St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 45.46

89 Susan St. Germaine 47 F 40-49 45.48

90 Neil Proshan 83 M 80-89 47.57

91 Susan Polhemus 49 F 40-49 50.19

92 Donna Anilonis 50 F 50-59 50.20

93 Eileen Giordino 61 F 60-69 50.21

94 Robin Miano 55 F 50-59 51.07

Results by Age Group

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

57 Catherine St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 29.00

88 Margaret St. Germaine 12 F ≤ 14 45.46

40 Jaclyn Cusack 21 F 20-29 26.40

49 Maureen Nealon 24 F 20-29 27.33
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81 Abhijna Harvu 26 F 20-29 38.31

15 Dolgor Badyanova 33 F 30-39 23.54

25 Jamie Hale 35 F 30-39 25.19

37 Diana Laczny 35 F 30-39 26.26

38 Lauren Spiegelhoff 30 F 30-39 26.26

47 Rachel Sciortino 39 F 30-39 27.29

48 Ryan Ann Fitch 37 F 30-39 27.30

54 Fatima Bohorquez 33 F 30-39 28.51

65 Siobon Humphrey 48 F 40-49 32.27

86 Lis Tischler 45 F 40-49 41.16

89 Susan St. Germaine 47 F 40-49 45.48

91 Susan Polhemus 49 F 40-49 50.19

16 Danielle Soldo 50 F 50-59 23.58

19 Laura Donnelly 50 F 50-59 24.30

34 Cheryl Scher 53 F 50-59 26.21

39 Sue Patla 58 F 50-59 26.30

55 Erin Beuka 53 F 50-59 28.52

75 Maria Paul 51 F 50-59 35.55

83 JoAnn Shorr 55 F 50-59 40.02

92 Donna Anilonis 50 F 50-59 50.20

94 Robin Miano 55 F 50-59 51.07

36 Sue Juronics 69 F 60-69 26.24

78 Susan Middaugh 61 F 60-69 36.45

93 Eileen Giordino 61 F 60-69 50.21

64 Marilyn Ryder 75 F 70-79 32.27

70 Panse Geer 70 F 70-79 34.27

3 Nolan Kus 14 M ≤ 14 20.07

7 James Gaughan 14 M ≤ 14 21.26

24 Johnathon Sciortino 7 M ≤ 14 25.18

33 Cole Simon 10 M ≤ 14 26.16

1 Ethan Seltzer 19 M 15-19 18.14

52 Varun Harvu 15 M 15-19 28.39

4 Ken Walsh 28 M 20-29 20.37

6 Ryan DeGorio 21 M 20-29 21.00

30 Casey Holcombe 29 M 20-29 25.51

31 Pawan Harvu 27 M 20-29 25.53

2 Todd Briggs 36 M 30-39 18.18

8 Tim Fitch 37 M 30-39 21.45

9 Issa Abbasi 31 M 30-39 21.57

10 Carlos Moreno 46 M 40-49 22.09

12 Chris Adamo 44 M 40-49 22.29

13 Greg Hughes 44 M 40-49 22.55

17 Thomas Long 49 M 40-49 24.01

21 Jonathan Lyon 41 M 40-49 24.44

22 Charles Best 48 M 40-49 24.45

27 Jim McKeon 47 M 40-49 25.25

53 Derron Palmer 44 M 40-49 28.45

11 Don Schwartz 56 M 50-59 22.16

18 Mike Durning 59 M 50-59 24.13

20 John Rodriguez 55 M 50-59 24.34

26 Mark Leary 56 M 50-59 25.23

28 Chris Elliott 50 M 50-59 25.36

41 Brian Gaughan 58 M 50-59 26.43
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42 Philip Cocuzza 55 M 50-59 27.09

43 Stephen Culver 52 M 50-59 27.15

50 Jeremy Simon 51 M 50-59 28.20

56 Dave Boemo 52 M 50-59 28.58

58 John Carroll 57 M 50-59 29.12

60 Robert St. Germaine 55 M 50-59 30.03

61 Robert McGill 56 M 50-59 30.15

66 John Bourbon 53 M 50-59 32.43

68 Gene Yanchurak 55 M 50-59 34.03

69 Richard Trenk 59 M 50-59 34.18

71 Dennis Murachanian 58 M 50-59 35.03

72 Frank Kus 54 M 50-59 35.04

77 Matthew Cusack 53 M 50-59 36.24

82 Andrew Wohl 50 M 50-59 39.19

85 William Blair 59 M 50-59 41.14

5 Scott Linnell 60 M 60-69 20.40

14 Mark Fukayama 62 M 60-69 23.52

23 Ben Smutek 68 M 60-69 25.06

29 Norm Dannen 65 M 60-69 25.46

32 Joe Kelly 60 M 60-69 25.54

35 Hannu Mantila 66 M 60-69 26.23

45 Julian Zammit 63 M 60-69 27.26

51 Mark Hassett 65 M 60-69 28.22

62 James Bergum 67 M 60-69 30.29

63 Robert Boyd 69 M 60-69 31.37

67 Fred Linkhart 64 M 60-69 33.38

73 Ron Ackerman 68 M 60-69 35.16

76 John Fredericks 68 M 60-69 36.02

79 Ross Miano 67 M 60-69 37.14

44 Marty Slutzky 71 M 70-79 27.21

74 Ray Robertson 73 M 70-79 35.27

80 Pat Bivona 75 M 70-79 37.23

87 Joe Delgardio 77 M 70-79 41.50

46 Ralph Garfield 81 M 80-89 27.28

59 Olie Nelson 80 M 80-89 29.57

84 Gene Geer 82 M 80-89 40.55

90 Neil Proshan 83 M 80-89 47.57


